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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting
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to Date
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Date
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week

0

500

1 000

1 500

2 000

Epi_Week
2022.14

2022.15
2022.16

2022.17
2022.18

2022.19
2022.20

2022.21
2022.22

2022.23
2022.24

2022.25
2022.26

2022.27
2022.28

2022.29
2022.30

2022.31
2022.32

2022.33
2022.34

2022.35
2022.36

2022.37
2022.38

2022.39
2022.40

481
582

1087

1362

1747 1900 1720

1271

912
763

494
387

256 224 210 183 181 159 137 151 146 141 151 172 170 128
25

Admissions to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
4912 9128
6528

813411440

41

55841

6070

32516
29923

12565

43503 41315

18604

Female Male Unknown .

Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province Facilities
Reporting
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Date
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting
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Hospital admissions by province
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